

BLUFFDALE CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF QUORUM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Bluffdale City Council may be joining the Bluffdale Arts Advisory Board Tour of the new City of Bluffdale Municipal Hall on Saturday, November 19, 2016 at 9:00 a.m., meeting at the City of Bluffdale Fire Station, 14350 South 2200 West, Bluffdale, Utah. *NO OFFICIAL CITY BUSINESS WILL BE CONDUCTED.

POSTED this 17th day of November, 2016

I HERBY CERTIFY THAT THE FORGOING NOTICE WAS FAXED TO THE SOUTH VALLEY JOURNAL, THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, AND THE DESERET MORNING NEWS; POSTED AT THE BLUFFDALE CITY HALL, BLUFFDALE CITY FIRE STATION, AND THE COMMUNITY BULLETIN BOARD AT THE BLUFFS APARTMENT; EMAILED OR DELIVERED TO EACH MEMBER TO THE BLUFFDALE CITY COUNCIL; ON THE CITY'S WEBSITE, www.bluffdale.com AND ON THE PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE WEBSITE, www.pmn.utah.gov

Wendy L. Deppe, CMC Bluffdale City Recorder

^{*}Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 52-4-203(7) as an Open House no vote or action will be taken by the City Council.